HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 746 by Representative Moreno

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "persons" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "under eighteen years of age;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 13, after "person" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 6 "under eighteen years of age"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, delete "younger"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 6, delete "17 YEARS OF AGE OR YOUNGER" and insert in lieu thereof
- 11 "UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE"